Note: Pay point 5 - Guidance (PM(81)30) on the accreditation of previous experience in General
Practice equates such experience to the Registrar grade. For the sake of clarity it should be noted that
the maximum of the Registrar scale is equivalent to 5th Year Specialist/Specialty Registrar (scale point
5)

10
HSC (TC8) 01/2025 R3

SECTION 2: Consultant (2004 contract) basic salary and allowances

Basic rates of pay per annum effective from 1 April 2024

Pay Code Pay

point
Basic Salary

£

M400 1 106,424 Threshold One

2 106,424

3 106,424

4 111,724 Threshold Two

5 114,904 Threshold Three

6 114,904

7 114,904

8 114,904

9 126,034 Threshold Four

 10 126,034

11 126,034

12 126,034

13 126,034

14 126,034

15 139,920 Threshold Five

 16 139,920

17 139,920

18 139,920

19 139,920

20 139,920

11
HSC (TC8) 01/2025 R3

Consultant pay and allowances appointed before 15 January 2004

Pay points for consultants transferring/transferred from the pre-2004 consultant contract to the 2004 consultant contract.

  Complete years after transfer before threshold level changes

Pay

Scale

Seniority 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

M401 1 106,424 106,424 106,424 111,724 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M402 2 106,424 106,424 111,724 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M403 3 106,424 106,424 111,724 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M404 4 106,424 106,424 111,724 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M405 5 111,724 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M406 6 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M407 7 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M408 8 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M409 9 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M410 10 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M411 11 114,904 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M412 12 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M413 13 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M414 14 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M415 15 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M416 16 114,904 114,904 114,904 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920 139,920

M417 17 114,904 114,904 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920

M418 18 114,904 114,904 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920

M419 19 114,904 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920 139,920

M420 20 114,904 126,034 126,034 139,920 139,920

M421 21-29 114,904 126,034 139,920 139,920

M430 30 126,034 139,920 139,920

* For consultants with seniority of 1, 3 or 5 years on transition, the first pay threshold is for transitional purposes.

12
HSC (TC8) 01/2025 R3

Clinical Excellence Awards Scheme

Type of Award Step Value

Lower Award

Step 1 £2,957

Step 2 £5,914

Step 3 £8,871

Step 4 £11,828

Step5 £14,785

Step 6 £17,742

Step 7 £23,656

Step 8 £29,570

Higher Award

Step 9 £35,484

Step 10 £46,644

Step 11 £58,305

Step 12 £75,796

Note: Guidance on the Clinical Excellence Awards scheme can be found https://www.health-